## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

## **Resolution No.:**

Adopt a Resolution Proclaiming May 1 <sup>st</sup> through May 7 <sup>th</sup> , as <b>Public Service</b>	)
Recognition Week and honoring employees providing public service, with	)
special recognition and profound appreciation for employees who have and	)
continue to serve as COVID-19 Disaster Service Workers	)

**WHEREAS,** Monterey County is proud to join the Partnership for Public Service in officially celebrating and proclaiming the week of May 1<sup>st</sup> - 7<sup>th</sup>, 2022, as Public Service Recognition Week; and

**WHEREAS**, this week is dedicated to recognizing and honoring the excellent service and commitment of public employees and the outstanding contributions they make to enrich and enhance the quality of life of our constituents and the community at large; and

**WHEREAS**, we express gratitude to Monterey County employees for their dedication and commitment in providing exemplary services to over 437,000 residents; and

**WHEREAS**, these employees have chosen a career in public service to make a difference in the County of Monterey community and to help deliver services in the most efficient and effective manner; and

**WHEREAS,** County employees strive to provide superior and courteous services to our community for the people of Monterey County.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby proclaims May 1-7, 2022, as Public Service Recognition Week and encourages all Department Heads to support Public Service Recognition Week by recognizing the outstanding service of employees within their departments.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of May 2022, by the following vote, to-wit:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book \_\_\_\_\_\_ for the meeting on \_\_\_\_\_\_.

Dated:

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California

, Deputy